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11" run @ 12" from inside

edge of winder, typ.


ex'g sidewalk


6x6 p.t. posts,

wrapped w/ 1x8 trim


5/4x4 decking


trim boards


ex'g entry doors


remove ex'g concrete  &

provide landscaping


3' - 0" 2' - 6" 8' - 2"


5' - 8"


3' - 3"
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 Plan
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1009.4.2 - Riser height maximum 7".

1009.4.6 - See section 3404.1 for replacement of existing

stairways.

3404.1, exception 1 - An existing stairway shll not be

required to comply with the requirements of Section 1009

where the existing space and construction does not allow a

reduction in pitch or slope.

1009.4.3 - Winder treads not permtted in means of egress

stairways.

1009.12 - Stairways shall have handrails on each side.

1012.3.1 - Handrails with circular cross section with outside

diameter minimum 1 1/4" and maximum 2".

1012.4 - handrail-gripping surfaces shall be continuous

without interruption by newel posts.


Waiver of Code Requirements (IBC 2009) will be necessary to

re-construct stair in existing location and in accordance with

Historic Preservation requirements:




first floor

0"


grade

-5' - 3"


corner board


1x6 skirting


decorative 1x 5 ballusters

 final profile TBD


1x8 base


1x3 battens @ 3 1/2" o.c.


recessed panel


7 1/4" square post


6" Ø reinforced concrete pier

to 4'-0" below grade 

landing

-9"


newel cap
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A-2

Elevation


 1/2" = 1'-0"

1


elevation




first floor

0"


grade

-5' - 3"


solid wood cap


6x6  p.t. post wrapped w/ 1x8 trim


top rail milled from 2 x4 stock


decorative ballusters milled from 1x stock


1x6 apron


(2)2x6 p.t. header


2x6 p.t. joist


1x3 battens


1x8 base


(2)2x6 p.t.


5/4 x4 decking


2x12 stair stringer


(2)2x6 p.t. header


1x10 riser


5/4x4 decking
 7 
ri
se

rs
 @

 9
" 
=6

3"

9" rise 11" run


p.t. joists 

joist hangers or brackets typ.

at structural connections


landing

-9"


min 2" clearance


A-5

2
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A-3

Section


 1/2" = 1'-0" 
1


section




first floor

0"


grade

-5' - 3" 

6x6 p.t. post blocked &

bolted to framing


2x6 p.t. joists


2x6 p.t. ledger


ex'g brick foundation


6" Ø reinforced concrete

pier to 4'-0" below grade 

6x6 post on post anchor


landing

-9"


A-6

2


A-6

1


6x6 p.t. structural post


finished post


ex'g door panel


3"


corner trim


ex'g door jamb
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A-4

Cross


Section

 1/2" = 1'-0"


1

cross section




2'
 -
 1
0"




1 1/2"


4 1/4"


1 1/2"


1 
1/
2"




2'
 - 
5"




1 
1/
2"




7 1/4"


1 
1/
2"




4"
 

3'
 - 
0"




4 1/2"


chamfer


top rail


decorative balluster


bottom rails


weep space


decking


A-6

3


recess panel 

6x6 structural post
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A-5

Enlarged

Elevation

& Section


 1 1/2" = 1'-0"

1


enlarged elevation at railing

 1 1/2" = 1'-0"


2

enlarged setion at railing




ex'g brick fdn


2x6 PT ledger


tapcon fasteners @  16" o.c.max


ex'g sill


ex'g door threshold


5/4" decking


landing

-9"


grade

-5' - 3"


(2)2x6 bottom rails


1x3 batten


1x8 base


trimmed post beyond


6x6 post beyond


concrete pier beyond


sidewalk brick


1 1/2" 1/2" scotia


solid wood newel cap


chamfer


top rail


balluster


recess


2 
1/
2"
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A-6

Details


 1 1/2" = 1'-0"

2


detail at ledger

 1 1/2" = 1'-0"


1

detail @ base of skirting


 3" = 1'-0"

3


detail @ post cap & rail



